MONITORING WELLS NEAR THE HALSTEAD RECHARGE SITE

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR FIELD PARAMETERS, MAJOR AND MINOR ELEMENTS, NUTRIENTS, BACTERIA, SEDIMENT, AND RADIONUCLIDE DATA COLLECTED
FROM APRIL 1998 TO JUNE 2000

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
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00618 Nitrate, wf mg/L as N 5 - - - — - - _
00613 Nitrite, wf mg/L as N 5 - - _ - - _ _
00666 Phosphorus, wf  mg/L 5 0.250 0.090 - - - - -
01106 Aluminum, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01095 Antimony, wf ug/L 5 - - - — - - _
01000 Arsenic, wf ug/L 5 12.500 2.160 - - - - -
01005 Barium, wf ug/L 5 392.000 169.000 - - - - -
01010 Beryllium, w,f ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01020 Boron, wf ug/L 5 61.100 41.600 - - —_ - -
71870 Bromide, wf mg/L 5 0.270 0.080 - - - - -
01025 Cadmium, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01030 Chromium, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01040 Copper, wf ug/L 5 - - - —_— . —— -
01049 Lead, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
71890 Mercury, wf ug/L 5 - - - - — - -
01065 Nickel, wf ug/L 5 - - - —— - . _
01145 Selenium, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01075 Silver, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01080 Strontium, wf ug/L 5 572.000 205.000 -— - - - -
01057 Thallium, wf ug/L 5 - - - —— - . _
01085 Vanadium, wf ug/L 5 - - - - - - -
01090 Zinc, wf ug/L 5 123.000 6.840 - - - - -
00680 Organic carbon, mg/L 5 1.460 0.812 -— - - - -
00723 Cyanide, wf mg/L 5 - - - - — —— -

* - VALUE IS ESTIMATED BY USING A LOG-PROBABILITY REGRESSION TO PREDICT THE VALUES OF DATA BELOW THE DETECTION LIMIT



STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF TRIAZINE HERBICIDE SCREEN DATA COLLECTED FROM APR 1998 TO JUN 2000

PERCENT OF SAMPLES IN WHICH VALUES

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS WERE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO THOSE SHOWN
SAMPLE (MEDIAN)
WATER-QUALITY CONSTITUENT SIZE  MAXIMUM  MINIMUM MEAN 95 % 75 % 50 % 25 % 5 %

34756 Triazines, ELISA ug/L 19 -— -— -— - - - - -

* - VALUE 1S ESTIMATED BY USING A LOG-PROBABILITY REGRESSION TO PREDICT THE VALUES OF DATA BELOW THE DETECTION LIMIT



STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF COMMONLY USED PESTICIDES AND THEIR DEGRADATES COLLECTED FROM APR 1998 TO JUN 2000

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS

TRIAZINE HERBICIDES ANALYZED BY GC/MS

49260
46342
38401
39632
04041
61709
04040
04038
61588
62481
39415
82630
82683
04037
04036
04024
38535
04035
38888

GENERA
82660
49260
46342
34253
91065
39632
82686
82673
04028
82680
82674
38933
82687

Acetochlor, wf
Alachlor, wf
Ametryn, wf
Atrazine, wf
Cyanazine, wf
Cyanazine amide,
CIAT, wf

CEAT, wf
Dimethenamid, wf
Flufenacet, wf
Metolachlor, wf
Metribuzin, wf
Pendimethalin, g
Prometon, wf
Prometryn, wf
Propachlor, wf
Propazine, wf
Simazine, wf
Terbutryn, wf

L PESTICIDES
26Diethylaniline
Acetochlor, wf
Alachlor, wf
alpha-HCH, wf
a-HCH-d6, sur,gf
Atrazine, wf
Azinphos-methyl,
Benfluralin,w,gf
Butylate, wf
Carbaryl, w,gf<.
Carbofuran, w,gf
Chlorpyrifos, wf
cis-Permethrin,g

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
percent
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

SAMPLE
SIZE

10
10
5
10
10
5
10
5
1
1
10
10
6
10
5
10
5
10
5

SAMPLES AN
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MAXTMUM

.910
.047

MIN

IMUM

WE

PERCENT
RE LESS

ALYZED BY THE NATIONAL WATER QUALITY LABORATORY

OF SAMPLES IN WHICH VALUES

THAN OR EQUAL TO THOSE SHOWN
(MEDIAN)

% 50 % 25 %

.062 *0.028 *0.013

.029 *0.010 *0.007

*0.009

*0.006



04041
82682
04040
39572
91063
39381
82677
82668
82663
82672
04095
39341
82666
39532
39415
82630
82671
82684
34653
39542
82667
82669
82683
82664
04037
04024
82679
82685
82676
04035
82670
82665
82675
82681
82678
82661

Cyanazine, wf
DCPA, w,gf<.7u
CIAT, wf
Diazinon, wf
Diazinon-d10, su
Dieldrin, wf
Disulfoton, w,gf
EPTC, w,gf<.7u
Ethalfluralin, g
Ethoprop, w,gf<.
Fonofos, wf
Lindane, wf
Linuron, w,gf<.7
Malathion, wf
Metolachlor, wf
Metribuzin, wf
Molinate, w,gf<.
Napropamide,w,gf
p,p"-DDE, wf
Parathion, wf
Methyl parathion
Pebulate, w,gf<.
Pendimethalin, g
Phorate, w,gf<.7
Prometon, wf
Propachlor, wf
Propanil, w,gf<.
Propargite, w,gf
Pronamide, w,gf<
Simazine, wf
Tebuthiuron,w,gf
Terbacil, w,gf<.
Terbufos, w,gf<.
Thiobencarb,w,gf
Triallate, w,gf<
Trifluralin,w,gf

* - VALUE IS ESTIMATED

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
percent
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

0.049 0.006 - -— - - -

98.180 90.450 - - - - -
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BY USING A LOG-PROBABILITY REGRESSION TO PREDICT THE VALUES OF DATA BELOW THE DETECTION LIMIT



